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2023-03-01

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Shirley Walsh

P.O. Box 12400

Hydro Place, Columbus Drive

St. John’s, NL A1B 4K7

E-mail: shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca

Consumer Advocate

Dennis Browne, K.C.

Browne Fitzgerald Morgan & Avis
Terrace on the Square, Level 2
P.O. Box 23135

St. John’s, NL A1B 4J9

E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com

Blockchain Labrador Corp.

Paul D. Dicks, K.C. and Megan S. Reynolds
Suite 900 Atlantic Place

215 Water Street

St. John's, NL AIC 5N8

E-mail: pdicks@bensonbuffett.com

Envoum Corp.
Ali Amadee

DentonsCanada LLP

1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 3900
Montréal, Québec H3B 4M7
E-mail: ali.amadee@dentons.com

Dear Madams/Sirs:

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Dominic Foley

55 Kenmount Road

P.O. Box 8910

St. John’s, NL A1B 3P6

E-mail: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com

Industrial Customer Group

Paul Coxworthy

Stewart McKelvey

Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street

P.O. Box 5038

St. John’s, NL A1C5V3

E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com

Labrador Interconnected Group
Senwung Luk

Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP
250 University Ave, 8t Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 3E5

E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com

Iron Ore Company of Canada

Greg Moores

Stewart McKelvey, Suite 1100,

Cabot Place,100 New Gower Street

St. John’s, NL A1C 6K3

E-mail: gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Application for Non-Firm Rates - Clarification From

Hydro on Issues

The Board has reviewed the responses to the requests for information filed by Hydro on January
23, 2023. The Board requires Hydro to clarify its position, and whether proposals for approval are

required, in relation to the following:

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
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(i)

(i)

(iii)

Date on which the non-firm rate will be effective (PUB-NLH-005, PUB-NLH-007, IC-
NLH-004): The requested effective date proposed in the Application was January 1,
2023, which is no longer possible. Hydro also stated that there is work to be
completed once the non-firm rate is approved but a new effective date has not been
proposed;

Treatment of the non-firm revenue from Labrador customers (PUB-NLH-004, NP-NLH-
017): Hydro stated that the non-firm revenues from Labrador customers should
contribute to the rate mitigation required to keep electricity rates affordable on the
Island Interconnected System but the Application does not contain a proposal for the
revenue to be accounted in any way other than to be credited to Hydro’s earnings;
and

Establishing a floor price for non-firm service (NP-NLH-004): Hydro stated that it
would not consider it unreasonable to ensure the non firm energy charge is not priced
lower than the firm energy charge for large General Service customers on the
Labrador Interconnected System. The Application does not contain a proposal for
approval to establish this parameter.

Following clarification from Hydro on these issues, the Board will set a date for a technical
conference. Each party will be required to file a list of issues to be addressed by Hydro at the
technical conference.

Sincerely,

LA teon

éheryl@ly/ndon

Board Secretary

CB/cj

ecc Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro

NLH Regulatory, E-mail: nlhregulatory@nlh.nl.ca
Newfoundland Power Inc.

NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
Consumer Advocate

Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com
Industrial Customer Group

Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
Labrador Interconnected Group

Nick Kennedy, E-mail: nkennedy@oktlaw.com
Blockchain Labrador Corp.

Meghan S. Reynolds, E-mail: mreynolds@bensonbuffett.com

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca



